# GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & PUBLIC GRIEVANCE DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

#### Bhubaneswar, dated the 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

No.**PT6-GAD-SER2-TP-0001-2022-30152/SCS**. Sri Pratap Chandra Rout, OAS (SS), Ex-Commissioner, Consolidation, Bhubaneswar, now joined in the GA & PG Department, is posted as Special Secretary to Government, Co-operation Department.

**No.30153/SCS**. Sri Rudranarayan Mohanty, OAS (SAG), Additional District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj with additional charge of PD, R&R, Laxmiposi is transferred and posted as Additional District Magistrate, Bhubaneswar.

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section-2 of Section-20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act II of 1974), the State Government do hereby appoint Sri Rudranarayan Mohanty, OAS (SAG), as the Additional District Magistrate, Bhubaneswar in the district of Khordha.

**No.30154/SCS**. Sri Dillip Kumar Mohapatra, OAS (S), Additional District Magistrate, Bhubaneswar is transferred and posted as Joint Director, Minor Minerals, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

**No.30155/SCS**. Sri Netrananda Mallick, OAS (S), Ex-Administrative Officer, O/o the CDMO, Dhenkanal, now joined in the GA & PG Department, is posted as Additional District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj.

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section-2 of Section-20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act II of 1974), the State Government do hereby appoint Sri Netrananda Mallick, OAS (S), as the Additional District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj in the district of Mayurbhanj.

**No.30156/SCS**. Smt. Subhashree Rath, OAS Gr.A (SB), Deputy Collector, O/o the Sub-Collector, Berhampur is transferred and posted as Additional Sub-Collector, Balasore.

**No.30157/SCS**. Sri Shiv Shankar Mishra, OAS Gr.A (SB), BDO, Hindol, whose services were placed with the GA & PG Department vide the PR & DW Department Notification No.23133/PR&DW dated 07.10.2023, is posted as Spl. LAO, Jagatsinghpur.

**No.30158/SCS**. Sri Partha Sarathi Hansdah, OAS Gr.A (SB), Ex-Tahasildar, Khandpada UoT as Additional Sub-Collector, Balasore is now posted as Additional Sub-Collector, Puri.

The posting of Sri Partha Sarathi Hansdah, OAS Gr.A (SB) as Additional Sub-Collector, Balasore, made vide the GA & PG Department Notification No.2993/SCS dated 04.02.2023, is hereby cancelled.

By order of the Governor

(S.N. Sahu)

Additional Secretary to Government

#### Memo No.30159/SCS.

#### Date - 13.10.2023

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack, for information and publication of the Notification in the next issue of Odisha Gazette and supply 10 copies thereof to the Services-II Branch of GA & PG Department.

Additional Secretary to Government

#### Memo No.30160/SCS.

### Date - 13.10.2023

Copy forwarded to the Officers concerned / Principal A.G.(A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Water Resources Department / PR & DW Department / R & DM Department / Co-operation Department / Steel & Mines Department / Member, Board of Revenue, Odisha, Cuttack / All RDCs / Collector & DM, Jagatsinghpur / Collector & DM, Mayurbhanj / Collector & DM, Khordha / Collector & DM, Ganjam / Collector & DM, Balasore / Collector & DM, Jagatsinghpur / Collector & DM, Puri / Collector & DM, Nayagarh / Collector & DM, Dhenkanal / Commissioner, Consolidation, Bhubaneswar / Director, Minor Minerals, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Administrative Officer, O/o the CDMO, Dhenkanal / P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Governor, Odisha / P.S. to Chief Minister, Odisha / P.S. to Chief Secretary / P.S. to D.C.-cum-A.C.S. / P.S. to the A.C.S. to Government, G.A. & P.G. Department / G.A. & P.G. (SE-A / Rent) Department / Guard File for information & necessary action.

Additional Secretary to Government